
2026 Northwestern College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 4-2   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (82), Opp (63)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Rubio (2), Short (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), De Haan 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (24-38), Rubio (8-
10), Short (4-9), Stark (3-3), De Haan (2-5), Dirkx (2-2), Lewis (2-4), Dixson (1-1), Montecinos (1-1), Rychnovsky (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Castillo, Ranier .517 9-9 29 8 15 1 0 1 8 19 .655 7 2 3 0 .615 1 0 3-4 18 13 0 1.000
24 Guidry, Grant .455 9-9 33 11 15 2 0 3 11 26 .788 5 1 7 0 .525 1 0 0-0 23 1 1 .960
6 Wede, Nikolai .286 7-7 21 8 6 2 1 2 6 16 .762 6 3 10 0 .500 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
20 Schroeder, Tyler .242 9-9 33 7 8 2 0 1 6 13 .394 5 1 10 0 .359 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
26 Ayers, Brody .240 9-9 25 9 6 2 0 0 3 8 .320 5 0 6 0 .367 0 0 1-1 10 24 0 1.000
23 Dirkx, Devin .235 9-9 34 7 8 1 0 1 10 12 .353 5 0 11 0 .325 1 0 0-0 5 12 2 .895
35 Click, Bryce .160 9-9 25 8 4 2 0 0 8 6 .240 11 2 7 0 .436 1 1 6-6 22 2 0 1.000
4 Rychnovsky, Grant .138 9-9 29 5 4 2 0 0 3 6 .207 8 2 15 0 .359 0 0 1-1 26 0 2 .929
7 Caciari, Calab 1.000 3-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
2 Short, Isaac .368 5-5 19 0 7 4 0 0 8 11 .579 3 0 8 0 .455 0 2 0-0 45 6 1 .981
14 Mathsen, Karsten .250 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
25 Rubio, Kevin .182 4-4 11 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .182 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 21 3 0 1.000
15 Beelner, Braydon .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Mills, Levi .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
5 Garbers, Dalton .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Silliman, TJ .000 7-0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .285 9-9 270 72 77 19 1 8 66 122 .452 58 13 89 0 .429 4 3 14-15 189 67 12 .955
Opponents .291 9-9 251 51 73 15 0 6 48 106 .422 33 17 64 2 .406 2 0 12-19 195 40 15 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Ayers, Brody 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 0
31 Dixson, Chase 2.08 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0 1 0
18 Montecinos, Peyton 2.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 4.0 3 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 .200 0 2 0 0 0
19 Kelderman, Grant 3.12 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 7 3 3 7 15 1 0 0 .219 1 3 0 0 0
9 Lewis, Jacob 3.86 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 1 1 2 4 1 0 0 .375 0 1 0 0 0
17 De Haan, Micah 5.74 1-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 15.2 20 11 10 7 17 5 0 1 .323 2 4 0 0 0
23 Dirkx, Devin 7.00 0-2 2 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 11 7 7 0 5 2 0 3 .289 0 1 0 0 0
13 Stark, Zain 7.36 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 3 3 5 3 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 1 0
34 Greth, Luke 11.81 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 7 7 4 3 2 0 0 .360 0 3 0 0 0
4 Rychnovsky, Grant 15.43 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 11 12 12 5 6 3 0 1 .355 1 3 0 0 0
21 Vold, Quintyn 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 5 5 2 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.14 6-3 23 8 0 0 2 63.0 73 51 50 33 64 15 0 6 .291 5 17 0 2 0
Opponents 8.58 3-6 32 9 1 1 1 65.0 77 72 62 58 89 19 1 8 .285 8 13 3 4 3



2026 Northwestern College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Ayers, Brody 34 10 24 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Castillo, Ranier 31 18 13 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Rubio, Kevin 24 21 3 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 2 0
35 Click, Bryce 24 22 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Schroeder, Tyler 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mathsen, Karsten 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wede, Nikolai 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Garbers, Dalton 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Beelner, Braydon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mills, Levi 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Dixson, Chase 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Short, Isaac 52 45 6 1 .981 0 4 5 .444 1 0
24 Guidry, Grant 25 23 1 1 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rychnovsky, Grant 28 26 0 2 .929 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Dirkx, Devin 19 5 12 2 .895 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 De Haan, Micah 7 1 2 4 .429 0 2 3 .400 0 0
34 Greth, Luke 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Caciari, Calab 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Silliman, TJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Stark, Zain 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Montecinos, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Kelderman, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
21 Vold, Quintyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lewis, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
Totals 268 189 67 12 .955 10 24 14 .632 3 0
Opponents 250 195 40 15 .940 0 28 2 .933 7 0


